RECORDATION FO		1
PATENT		
	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	-
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	-
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Gregory B. Altshuler (11/7/2003), Ilya Yaroslavsky	PALOMAR MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES,	
(11/6/2003), James Burke, III (1/8/2004), Andrei V.	Name: INC.	
Erofeev (11/7/2003),	Internal Address:	50
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? X Yes No	Street Address:	0 01 0 01
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):		949
Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name	82 Cambridge Street	12-
X Assignment Merger Change of Name		
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: Burlington	
Government Interest Assignment	State: Massachusetts	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States of America Zip: 01803	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No	
		-
	This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
This application		
Additional numbers attache		
Additional numbers attache		_
Additional numbers attache 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	<ul> <li>d? Yes X No</li> <li>6. Total number of applications and 1</li> <li>patents involved:</li> </ul>	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas J. Engellenner	6. Total number of applications and 1	-
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas J. Engellenner NUTTER MCCLENNEN & FISH LLP	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)       \$40.00	-
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas J. Engellenner NUTTER MCCLENNEN & FISH LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 105090-0396	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)       40.00         Authorized to be charged by credit card	_
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas J. Engellenner NUTTER MCCLENNEN & FISH LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 105090-0396 Street Address: World Trade Center West	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)       \$40.00	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas J. Engellenner NUTTER MCCLENNEN & FISH LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 105090-0396	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)       40.00         Authorized to be charged by credit card	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas J. Engellenner NUTTER MCCLENNEN & FISH LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 105090-0396 Street Address: World Trade Center West	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)       40.00         Authorized to be charged by credit card         Authorized to be charged to deposit account	)
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas J. Engellenner NUTTER MCCLENNEN & FISH LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 105090-0396 Street Address: World Trade Center West 155 Seaport Boulevard	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)       40.00         Authorized to be charged by credit card         Authorized to be charged to deposit account         X       Enclosed	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas J. Engellenner NUTTER MCCLENNEN & FISH LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 105090-0396 Street Address: World Trade Center West 155 Seaport Boulevard City: <u>Boston</u>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)       40.00         Authorized to be charged by credit card         Authorized to be charged to deposit account         X       Enclosed         None required (government interest not affecting title)         8. Payment Information         a. Credit Card	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas J. Engellenner NUTTER MCCLENNEN & FISH LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 105090-0396 Street Address: World Trade Center West 155 Seaport Boulevard City: <u>Boston</u> State: <u>MA</u> Zip: <u>02210-2604</u>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)       \$ 40.00         Authorized to be charged by credit card         Authorized to be charged to deposit account         X       Enclosed         None required (government interest not affecting title)         8. Payment Information         a. Credit Card         Last 4 Numbers         Expiration Date	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Thomas J. Engellenner NUTTER MCCLENNEN & FISH LLP         Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 105090-0396         Street Address:       World Trade Center West 155 Seaport Boulevard         City:       Boston         State:       MA       Zip:       02210-2604         Phone Number:       (617) 439-2000	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)       40.00         Authorized to be charged by credit card         Authorized to be charged to deposit account         X       Enclosed         None required (government interest not affecting title)         8. Payment Information         a. Credit Card         Last 4 Numbers         Expiration Date         b. Deposit Account Number	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas J. Engellenner NUTTER MCCLENNEN & FISH LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 105090-0396 Street Address: World Trade Center West 155 Seaport Boulevard City: <u>Boston</u> State: <u>MA</u> Zip: <u>02210-2604</u> Phone Number: <u>(617) 439-2000</u>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)       \$ 40.00         Authorized to be charged by credit card         Authorized to be charged to deposit account         X       Enclosed         None required (government interest not affecting title)         8. Payment Information         a. Credit Card         Last 4 Numbers         Expiration Date	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Thomas J. Engellenner NUTTER MCCLENNEN & FISH LLP         Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 105090-0396         Street Address:       World Trade Center West 155 Seaport Boulevard         City:       Boston         State:       MA       Zip:       02210-2604         Phone Number:       (617) 439-2000         Email Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)       40.00         Authorized to be charged by credit card         Authorized to be charged by credit card         Authorized to be charged to deposit account         X       Enclosed         None required (government interest not affecting title)         8. Payment Information         a. Credit Card         Last 4 Numbers         Expiration Date         b. Deposit Account Number         Authorized User Name	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Thomas J. Engellenner NUTTER MCCLENNEN & FISH LLP         Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 105090-0396         Street Address:       World Trade Center West 155 Seaport Boulevard         City:       Boston         State:       MA       Zip:       02210-2604         Phone Number:       (617) 439-2000         Fax Number:       (617) 310-9000         Email Address:       MA       City:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)       40.00         Authorized to be charged by credit card         Authorized to be charged by credit card         Authorized to be charged to deposit account         X       Enclosed         None required (government interest not affecting title)         8. Payment Information         a. Credit Card       Last 4 Numbers         Expiration Date         b. Deposit Account Number         Authorized User Name         12/85/2005         12/85/2005	I
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Thomas J. Engellenner NUTTER MCCLENNEN & FISH LLP         Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 105090-0396         Street Address:       World Trade Center West 155 Seaport Boulevard         City:       Boston         State:       MA       Zip:       02210-2604         Phone Number:       (617) 439-2000         Email Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)       \$ 40.00         Authorized to be charged by credit card         Authorized to be charged by credit card         Authorized to be charged to deposit account         X       Enclosed         None required (government interest not affecting title)         8. Payment Information         a. Credit Card       Last 4 Numbers         Expiration Date         b. Deposit Account Number         Authorized User Name         12/85/2096         96       FC: 6621         Date       44	I
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Thomas J. Engellenner NUTTER MCCLENNEN & FISH LLP         Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 105090-0396         Street Address:       World Trade Center West 155 Seaport Boulevard         City:       Boston         State:       MA       Zip: 02210-2604         Phone Number:       (617) 439-2000         Email Address:       MA       Signature:         9. Signature:       Moment Moment	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)       40.00         Authorized to be charged by credit card         Authorized to be charged by credit card         Authorized to be charged to deposit account         X       Enclosed         None required (government interest not affecting title)         8. Payment Information         a. Credit Card       Last 4 Numbers         Expiration Date         b. Deposit Account Number         Authorized User Name         12/85/2005       MGEBRER1         9	I
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas J. Engellenner NUTTER MCCLENNEN & FISH LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 105090-0396 Street Address: World Trade Center West 155 Seaport Boulevard City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02210-2604 Phone Number: (617) 439-2000 Fax Number: (617) 310-9000 Email Address: Momentary Content of the state of	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)       \$ 40.00         Authorized to be charged by credit card         Authorized to be charged by credit card         Authorized to be charged to deposit account         X       Enclosed         None required (government interest not affecting title)         8. Payment Information         a. Credit Card       Last 4 Numbers         Expiration Date         b. Deposit Account Number         Authorized User Name         12/85/2096         96       FC: 6621         Date	I
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas J. Engellenner NUTTER MCCLENNEN & FISH LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 105090-0396 Street Address: World Trade Center West 155 Seaport Boulevard City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02210-2604 Phone Number: (617) 439-2000 Fax Number: (617) 310-9000 Email Address: Signature: 5. Signature: May Signature Thomas J. Engellenner - 28,711 Name of Person Signing	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)       \$ 40.00         Authorized to be charged by credit card         Authorized to be charged by credit card         Authorized to be charged to deposit account         X       Enclosed         None required (government interest not affecting title)         8. Payment Information         a. Credit Card       Last 4 Numbers         Expiration Date         b. Deposit Account Number         Authorized User Name         12/65/2095         MGEBRER1       9000057         8. Fet 6921       Date         12/65/2095	1
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas J. Engellenner NUTTER MCCLENNEN & FISH LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 105090-0396 Street Address: World Trade Center West 155 Seaport Boulevard City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02210-2604 Phone Number: (617) 439-2000 Fax Number: (617) 310-9000 Email Address: Signature: 5. Signature: May Signature Thomas J. Engellenner - 28,711 Name of Person Signing	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)       40.00         Authorized to be charged by credit card         Authorized to be charged by credit card         Authorized to be charged to deposit account         X       Enclosed         None required (government interest not affecting title)         8. Payment Information         a. Credit Card       Last 4 Numbers         Expiration Date         b. Deposit Account Number         Authorized User Name         12/85/2005       MGEBRER1         9	1

Form PTO-1595	RECORE	DATION FORM COVER SHEET (continued)	
Additional Conve	ying Party(ies)/Exect	ution Date(s) (1. Continued):	
Henry Zenzie (11/6/2	003), Robert R. Lopez (	12/23/2003), and Christopher Gaal	(11/6/2003)
Additional Assign	ees (2. Continued):		
Assignee Name:			
Internal Address:			
Street Address:			
City:	State:	Country:	Zip:
Assignee Name:			
Internal Address:			
Street Address:			
City:	State:	Country:	Zip:
Assignee Name:			
Internal Address:			
Street Address:			
City:	State:	Country:	Zip:
Additional Applic	ations and/or Patent	s (4. Continued):	
Additional Patent Applicat 4A. Continued:		Additional Patent Numbers 4B. Continued:	
	Additional numbers	s attached?	)

l

Docket No.: 105090-0396

#### ASSIGNMENT

We, Gregory B. Altshuler of Wilmington, Massachusetts, Ilya Yaroslavsky of Wilmington, Massachusetts, James Burke, III of Londonderry, New Hampshire, Andrei V. Erofeev of N. Andover, Massachusetts, Henry H. Zenzie of Dover, Massachusetts, Robert R. Lopez of Boxford, Massachusetts, and Christopher Gaal of Brookline, Massachusetts in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by

#### PALOMAR MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

a corporation of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 82 Cambridge Street, Burlington, Massachusetts 01803, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

#### PALOMAR MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

#### PHOTOTREATMENT DEVICE FOR USE WITH COOLANTS AND TOPICAL SUBSTANCES

described in a U.S. Patent Application executed by us and filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 23, 2003 and assigned application Serial No.10/693,682, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal fitle to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

WITNESS my hand and seal this	day of	Novembez. 2003.	

Gregory B. Altshuler

Commonwealth of Massachusetts

Middlesex County of:

in 14 - theirs named Gilegory R	Altshuler and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to day of ADACT 2003.
Then personally appeared the above named of the bove named of the	And ALD PMARON
be his free act and deed, before me, this	_ day 01/1/01/11/18/2005.
be maneted det date artery	( Year of the second se

[SEAL]

My commission expires:

Page 1 of 7

WITNESS my hand and seal this  $\frac{677}{2}$ 

Nover ez.2003. day of \_\_ By: Ilya Yaroslavsky

Commonwealth of Massachusetts

maduser County of:

Then personally appeared the above named IIya Yarpslavsky and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his/her free act and deed, before me, this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of A/2/424 2003.

[SEAL]

ublic

My commission expires:\_\_\_

Page 2 of 7

WITNESS my hand and seal this	8th day of January	2003. 2004 Jum
	By: Oak	2

James Burke, III

Commonwealth of Massachusetts

1930

County of: Worcester

Then personally appeared the above named James Burke, III and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his/her free act and deed, before me, this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of <u>January</u> 2003. Foor // alm

[SEAL]

Notary Public

My commission expires: <u>August</u> 26, 2005

VALERIE H. MORKERT Notary Public My Commission Expires August 26, 2005

WITNESS my hand and seal this 7th day of November, 2003.

By:

Commonwealth of Massachusetts

Â County of:

Then personally appeared the above named Andrei V. Erofeev and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his/her free act and deed, before me, this  $\underline{\gamma}$  day of  $\underline{NU}$  day of  $\underline{NU}$  before  $\underline{NU}$ 

[SEAL]

and Public

My commission expires:\_

Page 4 of 7

. Aty. Docket No.: 105090-140

WITNESS my hand and seal this 6 day of November

By: Henry H.

, 2003.

Commonwealth of Massachusetts

rdd Lesin County of:\_

Then personally appeared the above named Henry H. Zenzie and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his/her free act and deed, before me, this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of <u>MUMP2003</u>.

[SEAL]

otary Public

My commission expires:\_\_\_\_///////

WITNESS my hand and seal this $23^{\prime}$ day of $2$	ecembe; 2003.
Ву:	For by Robert R. Lopez

Commonwealth of Massachusetts

County of: Middle Sex

Then personally appeared the above named Robert R. Lopez and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his/her free act and deed, before me, this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of Decemp2003.

[SEAL]

Notary Public

My commission expires: 1/1/D4

Page 6 of 7

dy. Docket No.: 105090-140

WITNESS my hand and seal this \_

By: **Christopher Gaal** 

State of: County of:

Then personally appeared the above named Christopher Gaal and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his/her free act and deed, before me, this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_

day of November 2003.

with

[SEAL]

Public Notary

My commission expires: 1/1/24

Page 7 of 7

1268147.1

### **RECORDED: 12/01/2006**